To,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Letter dated 30.05.2024 and Veljan Denison Limited & Scrip Code: 505232

Date: 14.06.2024

With reference to the above the subject, I, Gangadhar Srinivas Velamati, a member of the promoter group of Veljan Denison Limited, hereby submit that I have acquired 311,338 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of Veljan Denison Limited through an inter-se transfer amongst promoters by way of Gift. Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed Form under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Company and the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

Gangadhar Srinivas Velamati

Encl.: As Above.

C.C.: Veljan Denison Limited, Plot No.44, 4th Floor, Chikoti Gardens, Begumpet,

Hyderabad - 500016

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Veljan Denison Limited ("VDL")					
2.	Na	ame of the acquirer(s)	Gang	gadhar Srinivas Velama	rer")			
3.	Na	ame of the stock exchange where nares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited					
4.	rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.			It is an inter-se transfer among the existing promoters of the target Company by way of Gift.				
5.	th m	elevant regulation under which e acquirer is exempted from aking open offer.	Reg. 10 (1) (a) (i) & (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.					
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,			Yes, disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5).				
	-whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the Regulations.			Yes, disclosure was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.				
	1	date of filing with the stock schange.	Date: 30.05.2024					
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5)			Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	а	Name of the transferor/ seller	Chukkamamba Sri Velamati			Yes		
	b	b Date of acquisition		6.2024	Yes			
	С	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	SI. No	Name of the person Chukkamamba Sri Velamati	No. of shares acquired 311,338	Yes		
	d	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	311,338 Shares 13.84%			Yes		
	e Price at which shares are			Not Applicable (inter-se transfer as a gift)		Yes		

8.	Shareholding details		Pre-	ransaction	Post-Transaction					
			No. of	% w.r.t Total	No. of	% w.r.t total				
			shares	share capital of	shares	Share capital of				
			held	TC	Held	TC				
	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)									
			47.700	0.40	050 000	47.00				
	1.	Gangadhar Srinivas Velamati	47,760	2.12	359,098	15.96				
	Each Seller/Transferor									
	1.	Chukkamamba Sri Velamati	597,139	26.54	285,801	12.70				

Signature of the acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

Gangadhar Srinivas Velamati

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14.06.2024

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
 - The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.